505530892 06/18/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5577689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL FOAM PLASTICS CORPORATION	09/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BECKETT CORPORATION
Street Address:	3250 SKYWAY CIRCLE NORTH
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D643089

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-236-5946

**Email:** ipdocket@icemiller.com, kristna.clarke@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. WALSH, ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P02205-US-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. WALSH
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS A. WALSH/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent Assign to BeckettD643089#page1.tif source=Patent Assign to BeckettD643089#page2.tif

PATENT 505530892 REEL: 049504 FRAME: 0362

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into and effective as of the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by General Foam Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Virginia ("Assignor"), and Beckett Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Texas ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS. Assignce desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein, and all rights to enforce the United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for any past or future infringements (the "Patent Rights"). Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee in connection with the assignment, transfer, and enforcement of the Patent Rights, including the execution of any and all documents as may be necessary to do so.
- 2. Governing Law and Governing Forum. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas (other than Texas's conflict of law rules), and Assignor and Assignee hereby consent to the jurisdiction and venue of the state and federal courts located in Texas.
- Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all other oral and written agreements and understandings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed by their duly appointed representatives as of the Effective Date.

General Foam Plastics Corporation	Beckett Corporation
ву: <u> ДД ДДД</u>	By: MA M
Printed: Viccion 4 4000 Cas	Printed: Vicasan of Alass as
Title: <u> </u>	Title: ASSET 6 CE
·	<i>*</i>

# **EXHIBIT A**

U.S. Patent No. D643,089

2

 $I\14503822.1$ 

**RECORDED: 06/18/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049504 FRAME: 0364